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(b) if so, the action pr<pISed to be, taken to improve ·u;ponthe present nate of alfaira?

The Depat,. l'IiDlster In the MiDistr7 of Ecluc:atkm (Shri Bhakt DarBhaa):
(a) Government do not consider the performance Of the Indian Contingent in the Olympic ~ at Tokyo altogether poor.

(b) It is proposed to lay greater emphasis on the all round development of games and Sports in the CO\1J1try during the next Five Year Plans.

Desertion of Camps

{~:S=~i~a:. Dr. BaDen Sen:
Shri Gokulananda MobaIlty:
Shri Rama Chandra Mallick:
Shri Prakash Vir Sbastri:

-n.

Will the Minister of BeIaaItUltatioD be pleased to state:

(a) the number of refugees deserting Dandakaranya and Hastinapur Camps during 1984 without inf0rming the authorities;

(b) whether Government have conducted an enquiry into the causes of ihis state of affairs:

(c) if so, the findiIlgs thereof: and

(d) if not, whether Government are considering to enquire into the matter?

The Minister of Behabwtation
(Shrl Mahavir Tyagi): (a) 7159 families consisting of 32021 per.sons have left the camps in the Dandakaranya area and in Hastinapur.

(b) and (c). Yes, Sir. The main reasons for the persons leaving the
~ are:-

(i) insistence on allotment of agriC'llltural land which was not nadiiy available.

(ii) ~tion to do manual work.. .

(iii) the hot climate of lhe locality to which the ~ants ~
not accustomed.

(iv) shortage of water supply caused by the sud!ien iDcreaIIe in population in the initial stages.

(v) inclination to join their relations in West Bengal Qr to rehabilitate themselves through their awn e1fortS in West Bengal

(d) Does not arise.

All IIutia EdueatiOIllll Sen1ee

f.Shri P. C. Bo~:
Shri Visluam Prasad:
Shri Bagri:
Shri D. C. ShanDa:
Shri N. B. Laskai':
Shri Oza:
Shri Sidheshwar Prasad:

-'12. Shri Prakash Vir Shastri ~
Shri Jagdev Singh
Siddbantl:
siui Gokulananda l ::r~~ Chandra
Mallick:
Shri H. l". KoujaIci:

Will the Minister of Ednoation bepleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 226 on the 181Jh Septam.ber, 1864 and state:

(a) whether all the State Governments have since given their concurrence to the creation of an All India Edueational ServWe:

(b) if so, whether the service has since been constituted: and

(c) the broad outline of the final scheme?

!l'be MQIister of Ed-*iGD (Shri
M. C. CbaJla): (a) anei (b). No, Sir.

(c) The broad outlines of the scheme Ihave not yet ,been fiDalised.

Corruption Charges against MJnisters.
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r Shri Yashpal Sia,gIa:

I :: ='.!.... 1'aIIa4:
~ .~ Vir 8butri:

